Cash and cash equivalents 90,465  -  -  90,465  1.13%
Restricted cash -  245  -  245  2.23%
Receivables -  -  20,803  20,803
Security deposits - - 113 113

Total financial assets 90,465  245  20,916  111,626

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Trade payables -  -  50,307  50,307
Working Capital Facility -  -  -  -  10.00%
Vendor Royalties Payable - - 32,553 32,553
Other payables -  -  853 853

Total financial liabilities -  -  83,713  83,713

78 Stanmore Coal  Annual Report 2020

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)  STANMORE COAL LIMITED Financial Statements FY20

90

NOTE 21 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT.)

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk.
This sensitivity demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a
change in these risks.

At 30 June 2020, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate would be as
follows:

Increase

in interest rate
by 1%

Decrease
in interest rate

by 1%

2020
Carrying
Amount

Profit
or loss Equity Profit

or loss Equity

$ ‘000 $ ‘000 $ ‘000 $ ‘000 $
Cash and cash equivalents 32,244 322 322 (322) (322)

Tax charge of 30% - (97) (97) 97 97

After tax increase/ (decrease) - 225 225 (225) (225)

2019

Cash and cash equivalents 90,465 905  905  (905) (905)

Tax charge of 30% - (271) (271) 271 271

After tax increase/ (decrease) - 634 634 (634) (634)

FAIR VALUES

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and
measurement or for disclosure purposes. The Consolidated Entity has adopted the amendment to AASB 9
Financial Instruments: Disclosures which requires disclosure of fair value measurements by level of the
following fair value measurement hierarchy:

a) quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (level 1);

b) inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability,
either directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices) (level 2); and